	REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)									
Date:	10/7/2005		Docket No.:	050748-TI						
1. Divisio	n Name/Staff Name:	Division Of Competitive Ma	arkets & Enforce	ement/Isler						
2. OPR:	Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement									
3. OCR:	Office Of The General	Counsel								
4. Sugges		ompliance investigation of 1858, for apparent violation of		communications, LLC, IXC Registration No. 336, Florida Statutes.						
5. Sugg	ested Docket Mailing	List (attach separate shee	et if necessary)							
A .	Provide NAMES OR A	CRONYMS ONLY if a regu	lated company	y.						
В.	Provide COMPLETE N	AME AND ADDRESS for a	ill others. (Mat	ch representatives to companies.)						
1.	. Parties and their re	presentatives (if any):								
	<u> </u>									
			<u> </u>							
2	. Interested persons	and their representatives	(if any):							
6. Check	ono:		1							
b. Check	□ Documentati	on is attached. on will be provided with r	ecommendatio	on.						
				DOCUMENT NUMBER-DAT						

09639 OCT-7 ខ

	Malutilo Oli Pathi		
	edigkêta î anîrankêkî î akato ni		
A ON YOUR STOREST	AL AMERICACONAMENTAL SAFE TA	MIRONIS, ILIL	
	ALLEDEN STEEL ALLEDEN SS Steel to the steel and steel		
	S. Selden Media (1994)		
	MARIE NE AIDEMENS SHOW CHE AND ARREST SERVICE ARR WHENEVER OF THE SERVICE		
signiter Samilie	And compression	Spiner filtre	
Seit	Senio Book 70	有 种的 机构的效果,是在4.1	
ildin ibsvari Andavistadisksiailitäita Täät andesi estiteivat	dbeyane dbeyreddhread obrede dbee	ikang Mituo a 1914 Man	
Lordscomedania) 1996:			
	- Regustered Agent		
	Name & Address SILVERSTEIN, BARRY D ESQ. 2999 NE 191 STREET SUITE 704 AVENTURA FL 33180		
e de la companya de La companya de la co	anagei/Mkember ID)e		
	Name & Address	Title	
	PEREZ-BUCCI, EDUARDO		

2999 NE 191 STREET SU AVENTURA FL 33		MGR	
GORLOVEZKY, HA. 2999 NE 191 ST. #6	RRY 104	MGR	
AVENTURA FL 33	80	Service classification of the confidence of the	
/Avatatata	Kapori.		
Report Year 2003	Filed Date 05/22/2003		
2004	05/12/2004		
्रे अस्त <u>अस्त</u> स्थातिक स	១៣ភព្លំខ ៤៩	Autocontrol	
White the state of			-
Western Street	\$ %		
i ikikeny delekuning de dan delekuning		i de la marca del la marca de	
05/12/2004 ANNUAL REPORT			
05/22/2003 ANN REP/UNIFORM BUS REP 09/13/2002 Florida Limited Liabilites			
nnenissies iskoni komplekciman (rediktor) ishbi ishbi 1906	oyetesympayans thir (e) (a	fizalakon iori (konzeliti	
(Ca) court decent. In the court is	(o)iţe)i	e) (filikatata e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
			· ·

10/03/2005

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMPLAINTS QUERY REPORT



Division	Customer Name			Case No.	Utility			Code	Date Rec'd	Туре	On Time
СМР											
HECTOR GA	RCIA			648246Т	EUROCOM	TELECOMMU	NICATIONS, LI	LC TJ858	04/07/2005		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date Closed:	/ /	Assigned A	analyst:	MELINDA V	WATTS		Closed Analy	st:			
Service/Billin	g: S	Savings:	0.00			How Received:	PHONE	Preliminary Ty	pe:QUALITY OF	SERVICE	
County: Dade	e	Customer 1	Phone: (7	86)-336-8047	Sent To	Company: Y	Appar	ent Rule Violation	: N PSA:		
CMP Tota	al Cases: 1							CMP	Total Savir	ıgs: 0.00	
ALAN BRESL	.AW			602555T	EUROCOM	TELECOMMU	NICATIONS, LI	LC TJ858	06/10/2004	GI-08	T
Date Closed:	06/29/2004	Assigned A	nalyst:	JOY ANDEI	RSON		Closed Analy	st: JOY ANDER	SON		
Service/Billin	g: B	Savings:	0.00			How Received:	FAX	Preliminary Ty	pe:IMPROPER E	BILLS	
County: Dade	2	Customer I	Phone: (3	05)-758-2684	Sent To	Company: Y	Appar	ent Rule Violation	: N PSA:		
GAIL SPERO				614252T	EUROCOM	TELECOMMU	NICATIONS, LI	LC TJ858	08/24/2004	LS-50	L
Date Closed:	11/17/2004	Assigned A	nalyst:	SHONNA M	CCRAY		Closed Analy	st: SHONNA MO	CCRAY		
Service/Billin	g: S	Savings:	0.00			How Received:	PHONE	Preliminary Typ	pe:SLAMMING		
County: Brow	vard	Customer I	hone: (9	54)-966-7799	Sent To	Company: Y	Appar	ent Rule Violation	: Y PSA:		
BERNARDO A	ARAINTY			634714T	EUROCOM	TELECOMMU	NICATIONS, LI	LC TJ858	12/15/2004	LB-49	L
Date Closed:	02/28/2005	Assigned A	nalyst:	SHIRLEY S	TOKES		Closed Analy	st: SHIRLEY ST	OKES		
Service/Billin	g: B	Savings:	9.50			How Received:	E-FORM	Preliminary Typ	e:IMPROPER B	BILLS	
County: Palm	Beach	Customer I	hone: (5	61)-483-8047	Sent To	Company: Y	Appar	ent Rule Violation	:Y PSA:		

Division Customer Na	me	Case No.	Utility		Code	Date Rec'd	Туре	On Tim
MOISES NISHIJIMA	(636752T	EUROCOM TELECOMMU	INICATIONS, LLC	TJ858	01/04/2005	LB-49	L
Date Closed: 03/01/2005	Assigned Analyst: M	MICHELLE		Closed Analyst:	MICHELLE			
Service/Billing: B	Savings: 19.95		How Received	I: PHONE	Preliminary Type	:IMPROPER B	BILLS	
County: Dade	Customer Phone: (305	5)-382-1271	Sent To Company: Y	Apparen	t Rule Violation:	Y PSA:		
MARIA CAMACHO		638007T	EUROCOM TELECOMMU	JNICATIONS, LLC	TJ858	01/13/2005	LS-49	L
Date Closed: 02/28/2005	Assigned Analyst: S	SHONNA MC	CCRAY	Closed Analyst:	SHONNA MCC	CRAY		
Service/Billing: S	Savings: 0.00		How Received	l: PHONE	Preliminary Type	:SLAMMING		
County: Broward	Customer Phone: (954	1)-217-5875	Sent To Company: Y	Apparen	t Rule Violation:	Y PSA:		
CESAR CAICEDO		638009T	EUROCOM TELECOMMU	JNICATIONS, LLC	TJ858	01/13/2005	LS-49	L
Date Closed: 02/22/2005	Assigned Analyst: S	SHONNA MO	CCRAY	Closed Analyst:	SHONNA MCC	CRAY		
Service/Billing: S	Savings: 0.00		How Received	l: PHONE	Preliminary Type	:SLAMMING		
County: Dade	Customer Phone: (305	5)-247-8617	Sent To Company: Y	Apparen	t Rule Violation:	Y PSA:		
ALVIN SIMON	,	641725T	EUROCOM TELECOMMU	JNICATIONS, LLC	TJ858	02/11/2005	LS-49	L
Date Closed: 06/15/2005	Assigned Analyst:	MICHELLE		Closed Analyst:	MICHELLE			
Service/Billing: S	Savings: 0.00		How Received	l: FAX	Preliminary Type	:SLAMMING		
County: Broward	Customer Phone: (954	1)-450-9389	Sent To Company: Y	Apparen	t Rule Violation:	Y PSA:		
CAROLA PEDRESCHI		642459T	EUROCOM TELECOMMU	JNICATIONS, LLC	ТЈ858	02/17/2005	GI-07	Т
Date Closed: 02/28/2005	Assigned Analyst:	ELLEN PLEN	NDL	Closed Analyst:	ELLEN PLEN	DL		
Service/Billing: S	Savings: 0.00		How Received	i: E-MAIL	Preliminary Type	:SLAMMING		
County: Dade	Customer Phone: (305	5)-480-8381	Sent To Company: Y	Apparen	t Rule Violation:	N PSA:		
CA Total Cases: 8					RCA	Total Savir	ngs: 29.45	
Total Cases: 9						Total Savin	gs: 29.45	

State of Florida Public Service Commission

> 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

047,182004137

Mailed From 32399 US POSTAGE

Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC 2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302 Miami, FL 33133-6033

33133+6033-77 C014

hallandlandladladladlandlandladladladladladladladla

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY LISA POLAK EDGAR





DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & ENFORCEMENT
BETH W. SALAK
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

Hublic Service Commission

August 9, 2005

TJ858
Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC
2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302
Miami, FL 33133-6033

Dear Sir or Madam:

On December 24, 2003, the Florida Public Service Commission issued Order No. PSC-03-1469-FOF-TL (Order) that granted the petitions filed by Incumbent Local Exchange Companies (ILECs) Verizon, Sprint, and BellSouth, to reduce their intrastate switched access charges to interstate parity. (Dockets Nos. 030867-TL, 030868-TL, 030869-TL, respectively.) The Order was appealed to the Florida Supreme Court which issued its opinion on July 7, 2005, upholding the Commission's decision. ⁵⁵¹

The Order also addressed Docket No. 030961-TL, the flow-through of ILEC switched access reductions by Interexchange Carriers (IXCs), pursuant to Section 364.163(2), Florida Statutes.

In the Order, the Commission set forth the following requirements to be fulfilled by the IXCs:

- (1) IXCs are required to flow-through the switched access rate reductions.
- (2) IXCs are required to file tariffs within 44 days of the ILECs' filed tariffs.
- (3) The ILEC and the IXC tariffs should become effective simultaneously.
- (4) IXC rate reductions shall remain in effect for no less than one year subsequent to parity being accomplished.
- (5) IXC rate reductions should be flowed-through to residential and business customers on a pro-rata basis according to access minutes of use.

The Order differentiated among the IXCs as to what should be included in their tariff filings. The Order stated that all IXCs that paid \$1 million or more in intrastate switched access charges within the most recent 12 month period should include in their tariff filings:

(1) a calculation of the dollar benefit associated with the ILEC's intrastate access rate reductions.

A notice of correction was issued on July 13, 2005.

IXC Tariff Requirements Page 2 of 2

8/9/2005

- (2) separate demonstrations that residential and business long distance rates have been reduced and the estimated annualized revenue effect, residential and business, including how those estimates were made.
 - (3) a demonstration that all rate reductions have been flowed through.

For IXCs that paid less than \$1 million in intrastate switched access charges within the most recent 12 month period, the Commission required them to include in their tariff filings a letter certifying as such, and that they have complied with each of the flow-through requirements as specified in Section 364.163(2), Florida Statutes. Additionally, any IXC whose intrastate switched access expense reduction is \$100 or less per month would not be obligated to flow through its reduction, but must attest to such through a letter filed with this Commission.

As the order requires IXCs to file tariffs within 44 days of the ILECs' filed tariffs so that the flow-through of the reductions occurs concurrently, it is recommended that your company monitor the Commission's website for the latest ILEC tariff filings. Currently, it appears the three ILECs will file their tariffs in mid September. The ILEC tariff filings can be viewed at the Commission website www.FloridaPSC.com. From that website click on "Telecommunications," scroll to "Tariff Information," and then click on "Search by Company" which will bring you to a list of companies to scroll through. Verizon's company code is TL710, Sprint's is TL727 and BellSouth's is TL720. If you have any questions please call Rick Wright at 850-413-6435.

Sincerely,

Beth W. Salak

Director

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

BUTE Blake

cc: Rick Wright, Professional Accountant Specialist, Bureau of Competitive Markets Cheryl Bulecza-Banks, Chief, Bureau of Competitive Markets COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
LISA POLAK EDGAR

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & ENFORCEMENT
BETH W. SALAK
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

Hublic Service Commission

July 29, 2005

Mr. Harry Gorlovezky, Vice President Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC (TJ858) 2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302 Miami, FL 33133-6033

Dear Mr. Gorlovezky:

The Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) is due by January 30th of each year for the preceding calendar year. For certificate holders, the RAF is owed even if a telecommunications company may not have started operations or had any revenues. Since payment has not been made, statutory penalty and interest charges are now applicable. If the company owes the minimum, the amount due is \$66.00 (\$50.00 fee, \$12.50 penalty, and \$3.50 interest).

Our records show that the 2004 RAF return notice was mailed on December 10, 2004, and a delinquent notice was mailed on February 18, 2005. As of this date, our records do not show receipt of the RAF return or payment. A copy of the 2004 RAF return form is enclosed. If full payment, including penalty and interest charges, along with the RAF return form, are not received by August 19, 2005, a docket may be established. Your company may be fined or the certificate cancelled if you do not respond. Please note that once a docket has been established, just paying the delinquent RAF amount will not prevent the company's certificate from being cancelled.

If you wish to cancel your certificate voluntarily and leave in good standing with the Commission, your company should write a letter requesting cancellation, pay the past due amount in full, complete the 2004 RAF return form, either pay the 2005 RAF or provide a date certain it will be paid, and comply with the requirements of Rule 25-24.474, Florida Administrative Code, copy enclosed. Any unpaid RAFs, including penalty and interest charges, are turned over to collections. When returning payment and a copy of the completed 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form, please use the enclosed blue envelope, which will insure prompt processing.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 413-6502, by fax at (850) 413-6503, by e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. or by writing to me at the address below.

Sincerely,

Paula J. Isler

Bureau of Service Quality

Linka G. Lela

Enclosures

to avoid penalty and interest charges, the regulatory assessment fee return must be filed on or before 01/31/2005 Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS: Florida Public Se (See Filing Instructio		ervice Commission us on Back of Form)	FOR PSC USE ONLY Check#
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004	TJ858-04-0-R Eurocom Telecommunic 2977 McFarland Road, S Miami, FL 33133-6033 . (Isler)	•	\$06-03-001 003001 \$P 06-03-001 004011 \$1 Postmark Date
(Name of Company)		(Address)	(City/State) (Zip)
LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFI 1. Long Distance Services 2. Access Services	CATION	FLORIDA GROSS OPERATING REVENUE \$	INTRASTATE REVENUE S
(see "2. Fees" on back) 8. TOTAL REVENUES For Reg 9. Regulatory Assessment Fee Do 10. Penalty for Late Payment (see 11. Interest for Late Payment (see 12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	Telecommunications Companies* ulatory Assessment Fee Calculation ue (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0015) "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back	\$	\$
() Facilities-Based Carrier	CURRENT (() Reseller	DA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM AND COMPANY STATUS () Call Aggregator	NNUAL FEE IS \$50
() Alternate-Operator Service Complete below if billing agent if other than y	() Rebiller BILLING yourself.	() Other:	()
(Name) What is the total amount of customer deposits Amount: \$ for 19			(Telephone) total amount of bond held (if applicable)? Expires:
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? If YES, who do you lease these facilities from Address:	() YES () NO ? Name:	Y INFORMATION	
I, the undersigned owner/officer of the ab and correct statement. I am aware that pursua servant in the performance of his/her duty sha	nt to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, v	vhoever knowingly makes a false statement is	wledge and belief the above information is a true a writing with the intent to mislead a public
(Signature of Company Offi	cial)	(Title)	(Date)
(Preparer of Form - Please	Print Name)	Telephone Number ()	
PSC/CMP-153 (Rev 11/11/99)		F.E.I. No	

25-24.474 Cancellation of a Certificate.

- (1) The Commission may on its own motion cancel a company's certificate for any of the following reasons:
- (a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted;
 - (b) Violation of Commission rule or order; or
 - (c) Violation of Florida Statutes.
- (2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request:
 - (a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee.
 - (b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled.
 - (c) A statement on treatment of customer deposits and final bills.
 - (d) Proof of individual customer notice regarding discontinuance of service.
- (3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the information required by subsection (2).

Specific Authority: 350.127(2), F. S.

Law Implemented: 350.113, 350.127(1), 364.285, 364.337, 364.345, F.S.

History: New 2/23/87, amended 3/13/96.

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

July 25, 2005

TO:

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

FROM:

Hong Wang, Management Review Specialist, Commission Clerk & Administrative

Services

RE:

Returned Mail - Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC - Company Code TJ858

Mail addressed to the organization at the address shown below has been returned to the Commission by the U.S. Postal Service for the reason indicated on the attached copy of the envelope. Staff in the Case Management Review Section has confirmed that the address matches that in the Master Commission Directory. Attempts to contact the company by telephone and e-mail have been unsuccessful.

Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC 2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302 Miami, FL 33133-6033

If you are successful in contacting the company, please furnish current mailing and location addresses, as well as any other updated MCD information you obtain. Thank you for assisting this division in maintaining current information in the Master Commission Directory.

LKF/ Attachment



State of Florida

Inhlic Service Commission

2540 Shumari Oak Bouldand

254

Paula Isler

From:

Melinda Watts

Sent:

Wednesday, June 15, 2005 8:42 AM

To:

Paula Isler

Subject: RAF

Paula,

I'm handling a failure-to-respond complaint against Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC (TJ858). They also have not paid their 2004 RAFs. I'm going to address that issue in my letter to the company. Have you tried to contact them yet?

Melinda

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 07/19/2005 at 14:05:05 by PJI

Complete Name: Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC

Mailing Name: Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC

Company Code: TJ858

FEID Number:

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004

Req. Date:

11/17/2003

Inactive Date:

Service:

IXC - Interexchange Telephone

Received:

No RAF Form

Status:

Pending

Payment Count: 0 Payments Made to Date

No

Extension:

No

Amended:

No

Frozen:

No

Comments:

Operating Rev:

\$0.00

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

Net RAF Due:

\$0.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest .	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Last modification was made on Wednesday, December 1, 2004 at 9:26 AM by David Brown

EUROCOM TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC (TJ858)

Industry: Telecommunications, Service provided: IXC Company type: Interexchange Telephone Companies Regulation date: 11/17/2003, Inactive date:

Certificate number: , County:

Company liaison: Harry Gorlovezky, Vice President, Marketing Mailing address: Location address:

2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302

2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302

Miami, FL 33133-6033

Miami, FL 33133-6033

E-mail address: HarryG@TelefonicaEurocom.com

Web site: http://TelefonicaEurocom.com

Phone number: (305) 441-1311

Fax number:

Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004

RAF rate:

Operating rev:

\$0.00 Interstate rev:

\$0.00

Documents: Delinquent letter mailed on 02/16/2005

RAF form mailed on 12/01/2004

MCD Company Information for TJ858

Printed on 07/14/2005 at 11:42:39 by PJI

TJ858

Company Code:
Complete Name:
Mailing Name:
Certificate No(s):
Status:
Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:
Company Liaison #1:
Title:
Mailing Address:

Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC

11/17/2003 No

Mailing Address:

Harry Gorlovezky Vice President, Marketing 2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302

Miami, FL 33133-6033

Physical Location:

2977 McFarland Road, Suite 302

Miami, FL 33133-6033

Phone:

(305) 441-1311

Fax:

Related Dockets:

031059-TI

Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange telecommunications company effective November 17, 2003, by Eurocom Telecommunications, LLC.